PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1496

Page 1, line 1, remove "the department of commerce to conduct"

Page 1, line 4, replace "DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE" with "EQUINE PROCESSING FACILITY FEASIBILITY"

- Page 1, line 5, replace "department of commerce" with "agricultural products utilization commission" and replace "conduct" with "consider providing a grant for a proposal to conduct"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "The feasibility study" with "Any proposal to be considered by the agricultural products utilization commission"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "The department of commerce shall report its" with "If the agricultural products utilization commission provides a grant for a study it shall report the"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "agricultural fuel tax" with "general" and replace "\$75,000" with "\$50,000"

Page 2, line 1, replace "conducting" with "providing a grant for"

Page 2, line 2, after the period insert "The department may only spend the funding from the general fund to the extent matching funds are provided on a dollar-for-dollar basis."

Renumber accordingly